



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 135/2018**

YOGITA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. R.N. Sharma, Advocate.
versus

SUKHBIR SINGH @ SONU

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

% **30.05.2018**

CM 23500/2018 (Exemption)

Exemption is granted subject to all just exceptions.

The application is disposed of accordingly.

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 135/2018

Issue notice to the respondent by all permissible modes, including *dasti*, on the appellant taking necessary steps within one week, returnable on 19.11.2018

CM 23499/2018 (Stay)

The application is dismissed as not pressed at this stage.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

VINOD GOEL, J

MAY 30, 2018/mk