



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 135/2018**

YOGITA

..... Appellant

Through: Ms.Poonam Arya, proxy counsel for
Mr.R.N.Sharma, Advocate

versus

SUKHBIR SINGH @ SONU

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **19.11.2018**

Despite the matter having been passed over once and called a second time, none is present on behalf of the respondent.

In the interest of justice, further orders are deferred.

List on 09.01.2019.

G.S.SISTANI, J

JYOTI SINGH, J

NOVEMBER 19, 2018

rb /