



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 135/2018**
YOGITA

..... Appellant

Through **Mr. R.N. Sharma & Mr. Sangam Singh**
Kochar, Advocates.

versus

SUKHBIR SINGH @ SONU
Through

..... Respondent

Mr. Madhusudan Sambyal, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S.SISTANI
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **09.01.2019**

On the last date of hearing, none had appeared on behalf of the respondent. Today, counsel for the respondent seeks an adjournment. Subject to payment of cost of Rs.5,000/- to be paid to the appellant, adjourned to 14.02.2019.

G.S.SISTANI, J

JYOTI SINGH, J

JANUARY 09, 2019

ck /