



\$~20.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 135/2018**

YOGITA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. R.N. Sharma and Mr. Deepak
Kumar, Advocates

versus

SUKHBIR SINGH @ SONU

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Vikas Sharma and Ms. Kanishka
Bhola, Advocates with respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

%

28.08.2019

1. Pursuant to the order dated 08.07.2019, the respondent is present. Counsel for the respondent states that between 08.07.2019 and today, the respondent has paid a sum of Rs.7,66,000/- to the appellant towards the arrears of maintenance payable to her and two school going children of the parties, who are in her custody. It is jointly affirmed that on receiving payment of Rs.7,66,000/- by the respondent, arrears of maintenance stand cleared till the month of July, 2019. However, the matter is stated to be listed before the Family Court for reconciliation of the accounts relating to the maintenance, on 03.09.2019.

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 135/2018

Page 1 of 2



2. Counsel for the respondent states that the maintenance for the month of August, 2019 shall be deposited into the bank account of the respondent through RTGS within two days.
3. Renotify on 13.11.2019.

HIMA KOHLI, J

ASHA MENON, J

AUGUST 28, 2019
rkb/ajk