



\$~8

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 135/2018**

YOGITA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. R.N. Sharma and Mr. Sangam
Singh, Advocates.

versus

SUKHBIR SINGH @ SONU

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Shohit Chaudhary, Advocate with
respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

%

13.11.2019

1. Learned counsel for the parties jointly state that the respondent has paid maintenance @ Rs.25,000/- per month to the respondent and the two school going minor children of the parties, who are in her custody, upto the month of November, 2019. In other words, upto date maintenance along with arrears has been paid.
2. List on 01.4.2020 in the category of 'After Notice Misc. Matters' for arguments.

HIMA KOHLI, J

ASHA MENON, J

NOVEMBER 13, 2019

ap