



\$~A-10.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 135/2018**

YOGITA

..... Appellant

Through: None.

versus

SUKHBIR SINGH @ SONU

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

14.03.2022

%

None appears for the parties when the matter is called out.

Let Court Notice issue to the parties electronically, returnable on
15.09.2022.

ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

MARCH 14, 2022

kd