



\$~S-9

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 135/2018**

YOGITA

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Shalabh Bhardwaj and Mr.
Brijesh Mann, Advocates.

versus

SUKHBIR SINGH @ SONU

..... Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

%

15.09.2022

At request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant,
on the ground that the main counsel Mr. R.N. Sharma is indisposed
today, the hearing of the present appeal is adjourned.

Re-notify on 07.03.2023.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J.

AMIT SHARMA, J.

SEPTEMBER 15, 2022/at

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)