



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 135/2018**

YOGITA

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Anu Narula, Adv.

versus

SUKHBIR SINGH @ SONU

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

07.03.2023

%

1. Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the appellant on the ground of change of counsel.
2. At request, re-notify on 25.05.2023.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 7, 2023/NSA