



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 135/2018**

YOGITA

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Anu Narula, Advocate.

versus

SUKHBIR SINGH @ SONU

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Sarabjeet Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

25.05.2023

%

1. Learned counsel for the parties pray that the parties be called for the purposes of interaction.
2. Accordingly, list on 23.08.2023.
3. Parties shall be personally present in the Court on the next date. The children are also requested to be brought for the purposes of interaction.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 25, 2023

rk