



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 135/2018**

YOGITA

..... Appellant

Through: Ms Anu Narula, Advocate.

versus

SUKHBIR SINGH @ SONU

..... Respondent

Through: Mr Vikas Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

06.02.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. No time left.
2. It is already 5:14 PM.
3. List the appeal on 31.07.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

FEBRUARY 6, 2024/kd

Click here to check corrigendum, if any