



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 135/2018**

YOGITA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr Amit Kumar, Mr Deepak Kumar and
Ms Archana Dwivedi, Advocates.

versus

SUKHBIR SINGH @ SONU

.....Respondent

Through: Mr Vikas Sharma, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

31.07.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. A request for accommodation is made on behalf of Ms Anu Narula, counsel-on-record for the appellant.
2. Accordingly, list the matter on 04.12.2024.
3. Meanwhile, the parties shall file the written submissions and compilation, as directed, within the next three (03) weeks.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

JULY 31, 2024/PB

Click here to check corrigendum, if any