



\$~71

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 135/2018**
YOGITAAppellant

Through:

versus

SUKHBIR SINGH @ SONURespondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

% **ORDER**
26.03.2025

It is already 4:00 PM.

As one of us (Navin Chawla, J) has to sit in a Special Bench, it
is not possible to hear this matter today.

Re-list on 13th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

MARCH 26, 2025/sg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any