



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 135/2018
YOGITA

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

SUKHBIR SINGH @ SONU

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sachin Sangwan, Mr. Neel
Kr. Sharma, Mr. Vikas Sharma,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **13.08.2025**

1. It is already past 4:40 P.M. No time left.
2. List on 10.11.2025.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.

AUGUST 13, 2025/jn