



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 135/2018**

YOGITA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan & Mr.
Hitain Bajaj, Advs. with
Appellant in person.

versus

SUKHBIR SINGH @ SONU

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

1. None appears for the respondent.
2. List on 24.07.2026.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 29, 2026/*pr/sm*