



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 135/2018**

YOGITA

.....Appellant

Through: **Ms. Ria Setiya, Advocate.**

versus

SUKHBIR SINGH @ SONU

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Bharat Bagga, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

24.07.2026

1. List the present appeal in the category of '*Regular Matters*' to come up for hearing as per its own turn.
2. Parties shall be at liberty to file an application seeking early hearing at an appropriate stage, if the need so arises.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

JULY 24, 2026

p/sm